G.N. 6890 COMPANIES REGISTRY
COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(1) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless an
objection to the deregistration of the undermentioned companies is received by the Registrar
within 3 months after the date of publication of this Gazette Notice, the Registrar may deregister
the undermentioned companies:—

1618798 SCGROUP GLOBAL ASSET MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED HEE M E EEEAIRAE
2207345 A & J Accounting & Corporate Services Limited FHEg st R EERBARAE

0913343 ABILITY LIMITED

2133736 ACCELERATED INNOVATION GROUP LIMITED B LAl B E A TR 5
2124350 ADEL TRADING INFORMATION COMPANY LIMITED fefie )1 52 5 (5 EARAE]
2191363 AIKON ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED B TRHEARRAE
2437356 AIRPAY TECHNOLOGY LIMITED 2t AR AR AT
2572187 ASIA PRIME (HONG KONG) LIMITED TEMER(EB)ARAE
3098675 Angel Baby Costume Limited ] H R ER TR AF
3083895 Asdfghikl Limited
3033723 BAIJIN LISHENG (HK) GROUP CO., LIMITED EEAE (& EEAEA
=]

0994140 BC BEARING MANUFACTURING CO., LIMITED

0775292 BEST EASY LIMITED (EEARAT

2215826 BEST MACHINING TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED BT TR T

2533696 BEST TRAVEL (ASIA) LIMITED S ENATHEEMETRAE

2749721 BESTOM IOT TECHNOLOGY (HK) LIMITED IR () A TR
Eil

2074473 BILLION FLOW CORPORATE LIMITED IR FEA R A

2262101 BILLION VIEW HOLDINGS LIMITED S EATR AT

2349093 BINHU TECHNOLOGY LIMITED SEERHGATR A

2367703 BLUEDGE INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

0189850 BONSON EMPORIUM CO. LIMITED T E AR AT

1789924 BQL CO., LIMITED A TR A F]

2281981 BRIGHT STAR INDUSTRIAL (HONG KONG) LIMITED FHA R B S ATR A E]

3200366 BS Ferro Alloy CO., Limited PESSR S S AR T

3285675 BUXUS INTENRATIONAL LIMITED



2428917
3082884
1804078
3082828
1984945

2783016
2715482
3155606
2003000
1873183
3044550
1803091
3167771
0240664
2225467
2719063
2650857
1007189
2467386
2264363

3087398
2873855
2685639

2802811
2862595
1602599
1619817
2881326
2846224
3205268
3067555
0853577

Baby Pet Shop Company Limited

Burnt Toast Limited

CASMATI Adventure Limited

CHINA BONAZE IMPORT&EXPORT CO., LIMITED
CHINA HK FENGJUN INT'L TRADE LIMITED

CHINA JET TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
CHINA OCEAN FISHERY GROUP LIMITED
CHINSKY GLOBAL LIMITED

CHIU MING INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
CHUANFOO INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
CHUN.K LIMITED

CINDA TRENDY INT'L LIMITED
COMMERCE AL LIMITED

COSHEER DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
CREATE ASIA GROUP (HK) LIMITED
CREATIVE WEALTH MANAGEMENT LIMITED
CTG Evergreen Investment J (HK) Limited
Capital Today China Growth (HK) Limited
Charming Face Beauty Parlour Limited

Chenhong International Cargo Warehousing Service Co., Limited

China Hanwei Electronic Technology Co., Limited
China Shangda Education Group Co., Limited

China Union (Hong Kong) Tobacco International Limited

DAOPLAY TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
DEMING HOLDING GROUP (HK) LIMITED

DIHO FAR EAST LIMITED

DMS INDUSTRIAL (HK) CO., LIMITED

Deok-ao Biotechnology(Hong Kong) Limited

Digital Bee Media Limited

Dingming Fresh Food Technology (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
Dino One Investment Limited

E.J. (HK.) LIMITED
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1000578
2243686
1894673
3018749
2733071
2205485
3211164
2933385
2868278
3258041
2621308
3108815
1318350
2882214
2876151

0674220
3028505
0662973
2939745
1159198
3163063
1247944
3167838
2824244
1941074
3163381
3068825
2580729
2833584
1484223
3043508
1623029
1471034

EASTKING TECHNOLOGY COMPANY LIMITED
EKOO CORPORATION LIMITED

EOE FASHION CO., LIMITED

EUPHORIA LIMITED

EVERBETTER HK INDUSTRIES LIMITED
EVOLUTION HOLDINGS LIMITED

Earl Motor Limited

Eistar (Hongkong) Co., Limited

Enjoy (Hong Kong) Catering Co., Limited

Exness Europe Limited

FA MAN TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED
FAERY CORPORATE LIMITED

FIRST INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
FMY INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

FRANCE CARSHER SWAROVSKI GROUP LIMITED

FULLWIN SHIPPING (H.K.) CO., LIMITED
Full rich Electric Appliance Co., LIMITED

GAIN BELONG TRADING (HK) CO., LIMITED
GALATA CONSULTING LIMITED

GIANT LOYAL LIMITED

GLADYS 42 LIMITED

GOLDEN CENTURY INTERNATIONAL TRADING LIMITED

GOLDEN EMPIRE TRADING LIMITED
GOLDPAY LIMITED

GOOD & PECKISH (HOLDING) CO. LIMITED -THE-
GUOXIA 42 LIMITED

Galygin Electronics Co., Limited

Gloritex International Limited

Grand Asia Mining Resources Limited
Greentech Solar Energy Limited

H3 Dynamics (HK) Limited

HAEC HOLDING CO., LIMITED
HANLONG ENERGY LIMITED
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1872997
2938546
2460726
13409717
3055320
2873226
2297925
2191184
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2235865
2582218

2210171

2767184
2594145
2978578
2499499
2589787
2464082
1213528
1518259
1930243
2263530

2730975
1378307
1980713
2864977

HANWELL TECHNOLOGY (H.K.) LIMITED

HERBALSTAR HOLDING LIMITED

HEYT INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED

HIGHWIN INTERNATIONAL GROUP LIMITED

HK BEIXIN SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED
HK CARSHER JEWELRY CO., LIMITED

HK HARWELL LIMITED

HK OUYA INT'L EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HK TIANYOUHONGYE TRADE LIMITED

HK XINGUANGHUI CO., LIMITED

HK YIFENG TECH CO., LIMITED

HK ZSHENG TRADING LIMITED

HO YICK LEVELING (HOLDING) COMPANY LIMITED
HOCAN TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG BUD MODEL EDUCATION CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG LUQIN MICROELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY
CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG RUI LUCKY INTERNATIONAL E-COMMERCE
CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG SHARE GROUP CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG TENCOLD ELECTRONICS LIMITED

HONG KONG TIANRUN BIOTECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
HONGCHI GROUP LIMITED

HONGKONG BIFANGYUAN CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG JINTAN TRADING CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG SINODE TINWORK LIMITED

HONGKONG SOSTONE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED
HONGKONG YIZHIYUN DRESS CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG ZHONGBANG INTERNATIONAL GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

HONGKONG ZHONGDA TRADE LIMITED
HONYI TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
HOT International Management Limited

HUATEK TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
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3041567
3019602
2658711
1745085
2828426
2885048

3288192
3035618
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2847215
3064128
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2981769
2740228
2754317
2178729
2394541
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2237378
3001057
2763849
3187718
2815422
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2845535
2129955
3153217
1370050
0731656
2875750
1020019

HUGE STANDARD LIMITED

Hacken Lee International Fans Club Limited
Hanshin International Trading Company Limited
Hong Kong Cheung Kee Limited

Hong Kong Deke Industrial Development Limited

Hong Kong Fuhuang Life Technology Group Co., Limited

Hong Kong Ninefortuna Group Limited

Hong Kong Pu Na International Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Spruce Century Trading Co., Limited

Hong Kong Xinjiyan Biotechnology Co., Limited

Hong Kong ZhiYu Logistics Transportation Co., Limited

Hong Kong ZhongYa (Group) Cosmetics Limited

HongKong Huanshang Trading Co., Limited
HongKong PengXin Century Trade Co., Limited
HongKong WeiBang Industrial Limited
Hongkong Kai Chen Trading Limited

Huaging Touch Technology Limited

Huaxing goods warehousing service Co., Limited
Huiyang International Trading Limited

Hung Yuen Trading HK Limited

Tao Hian Shing Investment Development Limited
J P FERMER (HK) LIMITED

JET Solutions Limited

JFC GROUP LIMITED

JIJANWU TRADING LIMITED

JING LIDO CO., LIMITED

JPW Investment & Trading Company Limited
JUJUN TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
K-TOUCH CO., LIMITED

K.L. & W.C. INVESTMENT LIMITED
KINGWARE TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
KUANG YAO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
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3156118
3075778
2877839
3155217
2761510
2512214
2334795
2206482
3188144
2826985
3046727
2847374
1463572
3084441
3025515
1786815
3163385
3163394
2438986
2715124
3164785
1508011
0123337

1068173
2931541
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3155675
2261634
2977987
3167768
3159446
2109823

Kaizer Ecommerce Limited

Kiwi Mobile Limited

Koho Development Company Limited

Kutang Limited

LBO STAR Trade Co., Limited

LEADWAY INC. LIMITED

LENSKA PRODUCTION LIMITED

LEOPARD FINTECH LIMITED

LINZHIYE LIMITED

LIVE AND LIFE TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
LYQ LIMITED

Lab Concepts Limited

Lianjie Supply Chain Technology Limited

Luhua Technology (HK) Co., Limited

M&A INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
MACRO INTERPACK COMPANY LIMITED
MANDY CHAN 42 LIMITED

MANDY XIAXIA LIMITED

MAX RICH TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED
MELLI MELLO (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
MINGLONG 42 LIMITED

MINGYU (HONGKONG) TRADING CO., LIMITED

MINSTER INSURANCE AND REINSURANCE MANAGEMENT

LIMITED
MONZA IMP. & EXP. CO., LIMITED
MT Jewelry Box Limited

Maxwise Global Trading Limited

NEW HANSUNG TECHNOLOGY HONGKONG CO., LIMITED

NFT MARKETING GLOBAL LIMITED
NINGBO FINER MEDICAL INSTRUMENTS CO., LIMITED

NINGBO WANSHENG IMPORT AND EXPORT CO., LIMITED

NOSEMAN STUDIO LIMITED
NOVA COLA LIMITED

Neway Estate Limited
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1565963
3013565
0688659
1784386
2271473
3084768
2074793
2827558
3057278
1937056
2374921
2757033
2072357
2933571
2850760
1399468
2818701
2039771
3187452

2380178
3164791
1620656
3204015
3288705
1171324
2988286
2513512
2760933
3085410
2714813
2252934

3076346

OASIS TECHNOLOGY (BEIING) CO., LIMITED
OM VISION LIMITED

ONE STOP INT'L HI-AV LAB. LIMITED

Ourland International Limited

PAT TAT LOGISTICS COMPANY LIMITED
PHOTOMEC Technology Development Co., Limited
PLANTINUM DEVELOPMENT COMPANY LIMITED
POLYMATH LEARNING LIMITED

PORSPOWER INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
POWER LIVING REALTY LIMITED

PRIME NUMBER INVESTMENT LIMITED
PROFOOD (HONG KONG) COMPANY LIMITED
PROSPER GLOBAL CORPORATE LIMITED

PROTECTION MATERIALS INNOVATION CO., LIMITED

Peace by Peace Limited

Precious Investment Limited

Premium-Tech (HK) Industrial Limited

Prince Street Capital Management (HK) Limited

Public Leader (HK) Biotechnology Limited

Pulan Cargo Warehousing Service Co., Limited
QHING TRADING LIMITED

QINGDAO JINMA BEER (HONGKONG) LIMITED
Qiaoyi Trading (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
REACH GROUP LIMITED

REGENT WELL LIMITED

REMEDY 2510 COMPANY LIMITED

ROYAL INTERNATIONAL CAPITAL LIMITED
Renlin International Co., Limited

Rhyme Mei Limited

Richmon Fields Limited

Roasted City Baking Agency (HongKong) Co., Limited

Ruby Land (Hong Kong) Limited
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3228260
1600410
1886490
2692714
1165293
1975922
2615319
2794955
2794958
1507793
3163070
1726972

1702955
3164792
3208660
2152157
1979846
1603986
2577612
3150178
1217118
1827147
2401074
1802129
2778987
2555526
2866895
2674808
2200460
2042762
3000555
3197239
0886968

RunXue Limited

S & T CARBIDE INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

S AND J INDUSTRY TRADE LIMITED

SAGAX HOLDINGS LIMITED

SEBASTIAN WEBER CO., LIMITED

SENCHO INTERNATIONAL INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED
SHANGBO (HK) TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SHANGHAI PT INTERNATIONAL HOLDING LIMITED
SHANGHAI PT INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
SHAOXING D.S TEXTILE CO., LIMITED

SHAVIA 42 LIMITED

SHING KUM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING SUPPLIES
LIMITED

SHING TAK EDUCATION PLATFORM COMPANY LIMITED
SHUANG TRADING LIMITED

SHUNTONGDA FREIGHT LIMITED

SINCERE VIEW LIMITED

SINHITON INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

SMOOTH YIELD CORPORATION LIMITED
SNAIL INSTITUTE OF PHOTOGRAPHY LIMITED
SO FUN LIMITED

SOLIDWAY COMPANY LIMITED

SPARK INFOTECH CO., LIMITED

SPORT MEDALS FACTORY CO., LIMITED

STL INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

SUM HILL CORPORATION LIMITED
SWEETHEART GARDEN INVESTMENT LIMITED
Start Flying Industrial Limited

Sun Reached Development Co., Limited

Supras Industrial (HK) Co., Limited

Swily Group Limited

T POT LIMITED

TAOSOEN TRADING LIMITED

THASCO (HK) LIMITED
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1603385 TOYO INTERNATIONAL TRADING (H.K) LIMITED IR SR A F
2691185 TSK Education Limited

1072319 TUNG HENG CHENG CO., LIMITED B R A F
3164788 TUNGTUNG 42 LIMITED 40 AIRAT
2419026 UEEC ELECTRIC TECHNOLOGIES (HK) LIMITED

2411119 UTApprovals Laboratories Limited

2268301 VANEASY INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED B BB AR AE

3086561 Vallaria Limited HETTHERTR A E]

3045035 W&D LIMITED

2163445 WELL CAPITAL CONSULTANTS LIMITED HEWRBER AR A E]

1807994 WEN ZHOU LIMITED XHAMRATE

3178841 WINCO INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED

2612323 WISDOM MIND TRADING DEVELOP LIMITED EEESIREARAT

2911134 X;I\OAI(;F%%NG INTERNATIONAL TRADING DEVELOPMENT &L 5 EAR AT

1750473 WODESS TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED IR R AR A E]

2995325 WRYVOD BIOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED SRS AR TR A E]

3004882 WeJoy Consultancy And Development Limited Bl BER R A TR A E]

3075707 Whereln Limited AR AE

2700043 Wingo Capital Holdings Limited SRR AR A E

2874693 World Hee (HK) International Consultancy Limited THER () B A TR A E]

3054301 XSD INTERNATIONAL FUTURES BROKERAGE CO., LIMITED &5 g i i BRI B (5 4% 40 A TR
NH]

1551887 XingGe Electronics Technology Co., Limited BZRETRAETRAE

2811197 Xinglong Fennel Limited FR AT

2892189 YAMAY BIOLOGICAL (HK) CO., LIMITED EEE (B TR

0933248 YAO CHUNG PAPER HOLDINGS LIMITED P EEEBRAE

1751727 YEUNG FUN ENGINEERING CO. LIMITED B2E TEARRAE

2621334 YIZHANG TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED B EEATR AT

2616130 YUCHENG (HK) TRADING CO., LIMITED EHB R AR AT

2814717 Yatta Limited

3068697 Yau Tak Wing Trading Company Limited KIEEE S HIRAE

2496095 ZENFUL LINK (HK) LIMITED EYHHEBARAE

2621341 ZHANGSEN TECHNOLOGY GROUP LIMITED = AR A E



2967458 ZHEJIIANG ZHONGYTI PIPE CO., LIMITED
1973833 Zhejiang SiYu International Trade Limited
3197970 Zhongjin Gui Industrial Limited
2271244 ZipRea Limited
2808669 le lapin volant Limited

17 November 2023
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Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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